(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4b). WGI Series (Molded Ferrite Type, High Current)
Range of Size: (1210(3225))
Test Equipment: HP4291 - Inductance, Q & SRF measurement
Agilent 34401A  - DCR measurement
Operating Temperature :  -40℃ ~+105℃
Applications
> Personal computers, hard disk drives.

d
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4b). WGI Series (Molded Ferrite Type, High Current)
Range of Size: (1210(3225))
Test Equipment: HP4291 - Inductance, Q & SRF measurement
Agilent 34401A  - DCR measurement
Operating Temperature :  -40℃ ~+
   Pre-heating : 150℃, 1 min.
Solder Temperature : 260 +/- 5℃
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4b). WGI Series (Molded Ferrite Type, High Current) (Size: 1210 (3225))
Electrical Characteristics
3
Inductance Q Test Freq. SRF (Min.) DCR IDC (mA)
(μH) ref. (MHz) (MHz) Ω (±30%) (Max.)
WGI-1210-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 10 7.96 100 0.06 1000
WGI-1210-1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 10 7.96 80 0.11 830
WGI-1210-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 10 7.96 68 0.13 770
WGI-1210-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 10 7.96 54 0.16 690
WGI-1210-4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 15 7.96 46 0.20 620
WGI-1210-6R8M 6.8 ± 20% 15 7.96 38 0.27 530
WGI-1210-100K 10 ± 10% 15 2.52 30 0.36 450
WGI-1210-150K 15 ± 10% 15 2.52 26 0.56 370
WGI-1210-220K 22 ± 10% 15 2.52 21 0.77 300
WGI-1210-330K 33 ± 10% 15 2.52 17 1.10 240
WGI-1210-470K 47 ± 10% 15 2.52 14 1.64 180
WGI-1210-680K 68 ± 10% 15 2.52 12 2.80 140
WGI-1210-101K 100 ± 10% 15 0.796 10 3.70 120
WGI-1210-151K 150 ± 10% 20 0.796 8 6.10 100
WGI-1210-221K 220 ± 10% 20 0.796 7 8.40 80
WGI-1210-331K 330 ± 10% 20 0.796 6 12.30 70
Part No.